# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                       | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type         |
|----------------------------|----------|----------------|---------------------|
| GEORGIA-PACIFIC WEST, INC. |          | 09/18/2003     | CORPORATION: OREGON |

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Halliburton Energy Services, Inc. |  |
|-----------------|-----------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 2601 Beltline Road                |  |
| City:           | Carrollton                        |  |
| State/Country:  | TEXAS                             |  |
| Postal Code:    | 75006                             |  |
| Entity Type:    | CORPORATION: DELAWARE             |  |

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type        | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|--------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 634250 | Q-BROXIN  |

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (972)418-4501

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 972-478-5127

Email: carolyn.waldo@halliburton.com

Correspondent Name: Halliburton Energy Services, Inc.

Address Line 1: 2601 Beltline Road

Address Line 2: 1-B-121

Address Line 4: Carrollton, TEXAS 75006

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Carolyn Sue Waldo

Total Attachments: 2 source=0001#page1.tif source=0001#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002727 FRAME: 0178

900002316

X40.00

## UNITED STATES TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, GEORGIA-PACIFIC WEST, INC., a Oregon corporation having a principal address at 133 Peachtree Street, N.E., Atlanta, Georgia 30303 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to and has used the trademark Q-BROXIN ("Trademark"), having US Registration No. 634,250 (a copy of corresponding registration certificate being attached hereto): and

WHEREAS, Haliburton Energy Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation having offices at 2601 Beltine Road, Carrollton, Texas 75006 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademark is used, and the right to recover damages and profits for past infringement of the Trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns unto Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to:

- the Trademark, including the name, symbol, logo, design, colors and other source identifying devices comprising the Trademark;
- (ii) registration of the Trademark in the United States of America; and
- (iii) goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark and all rights and goodwill in or generated by the Trademark;

the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, for the full life of the Trademark as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made. This Assignment includes the right to file additional Trademark applications under any convention or treaty, to claim priority in such applications based upon current Trademark registration, and to sue, seek injunctive relief, and collect damages and profits for past infringement.

Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to transfer by assignment to Assignee the existing Trademark registration.

436150

Page 1 of 2

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver, at the reasonable request of Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform other reasonable acts Assignee may require, to vest in Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, and to provide evidence to support the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by Assignee to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this document and affixed its corporate seal by the hand of its duly authorized officer on this 18<sup>th</sup> day of September 2003.

GEORGIA-PACIFIC WEST, INC.

By:

Robert A. Currie Assistant Secretary

#### CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF GEORGIA ) COUNTY OF FULTON )

On this 18<sup>th</sup> of September, 2003, before me appeared Robert A. Currie, the person who signed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged that he or she signed it as a free act on behalf of GEORGIA-PACIFIC WEST, INC.

Notary Publi

Page 2 of 2

**RECORDED: 10/07/2003**